FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 43743.281038

	,,
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation Internal Address:6195 Shiloh Road
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: City:Alpharetta State:GA Zip:30005 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,000,679 thed? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. 8. Deposit account number: 11-0860
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Judith A. Powell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true ITHE A FOWLL Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0632 Secretary of State
Corporations Division

315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 030651533
CONTROL NUMBER : K214456
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 03/23/1000 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 07/23/1992 JURISDICTION : DELAWARE
PRINT DATE : 03/06/2003
FORM NUMBER : 215

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP TRACEY FRASER 1100 PEACHTREE ST STE 2800 ATLANTA, GA 30309

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



Cathy Cox

REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0633

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 000810556
CONTROL NUMBER : K214456
DATE AUTHORIZED: 07/23/1992
JURISDICTION : DELAWARE
EFFECTIVE DATE : 03/08/2000

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 03/21/2000

FORM NUMBER : 626

ARMALL GOLDEN & GREGORY CHAMDRA G. HOUSTON 1201 W. PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA, GA 30309

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY WITH NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction stated above and authorized to transact business in Georgia on the date stated above, has amended its application to transact business by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

PIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

and by the paying of fees as required by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITHESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox
Secretary of State



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Suite 315 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817

810556

ARNALL, GOLDEN & GREGORY, LLP

CHANDRA HOUSTON

1201 W. PRACHTREE ST.

ATLANTA, GA 30309

Reservation Number : 000100057

Control Number : K214456

Date Authorized : 07/23/1992

Jurisdiction : DELAWARE

Amount Due : \$35.00 Print Date : 03/02/2000

Form Number : 516

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

An amended certificate of authority must be obtained only if a foreign corporation changes its corporate name, its period of duration, or the state or country of its incorporation. Attach a certificate issued by an official of the corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation attesting to the occurrence of the amendment. Photostated or faxed copies of the certificates will not be accepted.

Complete (where applicable) and return all copies of this form with a check made payable to the Secretary of State for the amount due above which represents the filing fee and (if due) the annual fees.

The name by which the corporation will hereafter be known is

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

	nza – same			S S
NEW PERIOD OF DURATION	ON			
NEW JURISDICTION :	N/A - SAME			
		4 (1) 11 (1) (1) (1) (1) 11 (2) 12 (1) (1) (1)	宝	ST T
<i>A</i> × 0 \		marca 6	2000	
Signature of Corpor	ate Officer D	ate		

CORPORATION NAME

ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HORIZON
PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE,
CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION",

001107054

dward J. Freel, Secretary of St

0292405

AUTHENTICATION:

03-02-00

DATE:

Secretary of State Business Services and Regulation

Suite 315, West Cower

2 Martin Luther Ling Ir. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER: 9214456 EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/23/1992 JURISDICTION : DELAWARE

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 07/23/1992

FORM NUMBER : 316

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM JOHN J. MASTERS 1201 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GA 30361

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

I, MAX CLEIAND, Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

has been duly incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed an application meeting the requirements of Georgia law to transact business as a foreign corporation in this state.

WHEREFORE, by the authority vested in me as Corporation Commissioner, the above named corporation is hereby granted, on the effective date stated above, a certificate of authority to transact business in the State of Georgia as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

MAX CLELAND SECRETARY OF STATE

Delis ! Spires

VERLEY J SPIVEY
DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

SECURITIES 656-2894

CEMETERIES 656-3079 CORPORATIONS 656-2817 CORPORATIONS HOT-LINE
TRADEMARK656-2222

REEL: 2615 FRAME! 0637

State of Belavare



Office of Secretary of State

MICHAEL RATCHFORD, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAVARE. DO HEREBY CERTIFY HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW. AS OF THE DATE SHOWN BELOW! NO I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE LASES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



3528341

AUTHENTICATION DATE

07/22/1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0638



MAX CLELAND Secretary of State State of Georgia.

BUSINESS SERVICES AND REGULATION Suite 315; West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr., Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 658-2817

Eff. 7/1/89 GULLION Director

y Na s	APPLIC	ATION FOR CERTIFICA	TE OF AUTHORITY	
, .			922 050 4	ra(NE)
	2. 3. Van 5.	N H/3/6	270°00 6	0.416
[Arring Date:	Amount: S	270.00 By	· 海州山 法由一个 法国的国家
i Militar	Control Number		Completed Statement Statement on the Complete Co	・ 現代(大力学教士や教育教授) 対象のものないの称がある。
O .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 ではは、大きない (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	10 May 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- Established

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE SOS USE ONLY TO APPLICANT PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE THE REMAINDER OF THIS FORM.

11.	Corporate Name:	ORIZON E	HARMACEU	LICAL CORP	ORATION			
J. J. J.	Mailing Address	42 Gabl	e Gate Tu		Light of the second			
TANKAL K SELETAK	City Rossell			State: Ge	orgia		Zip Co	30076
M.	LOST 181 TO THE DISTRICT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	- 1 - 1 - 1	poration	21 - 220 - 2		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		
drija of L	Amount Enclosed: \$	grant Alban - <u>Sab</u>	The state of the state of	x 4.85 (2.160) = 16.46 (1.16.4)	in Check N	and the	555	
IV	Name of Registered A	gent in Geo		T CORPORAT	TION SYST	EH /C	252 <u>6</u>	
M 23	Registered Office in G	eorgia:	1201 Pea	chtree str			1944 T.	
	Civ At Imia			Sine	to a Lottimore service of the		解释的强烈性 化二十二烷酸	de : 3016)
XVI 33 XXXXX	Date Incorporated						te Duration	the second secon
VII.	Check One Constant	nced (or Pr	oposed) in C		Ly 24, 1	92 4		
- 30.7 - YIII 10.250	Officer Dartiel C	Hauck	Presiden		Address: 8		Gate Turn A 30076	
	Officer				Address : 1		施 哈尔人名	
72	Officer: 18				Address			
25.000 Kalenda	Director: Daniel (Cz. Hensck			Address B	12 Ceble: seel/; C	Gote Turil A 300765	
2 30 1 2 20 30 30 30	Director	athir of the contribution			Address &	naktyrt filme Arecussia	Taring to Land Con	
P. S.Y	Director:	EN TENT		旗作	Address:			
IX.	Applicant/Appendix	CT Corr	oration \$	ysten	Teleg	hone: 88	8-6488	S A
1,12,12	Address 1201 P	eachtree	st., N.I		Madalika Nasakan Ngananisa (k. 1914)			
	City Atlanta	racing cal		"Gen stell ben i stelle Burt (2000 Gerlie in die eine eine F	Georgia	學歌遊園	10.1	ode: 30361
NOTI	CE: Artich Certificat	of Exist	ne from h	omo stato. Sa - O Nombrello espe	uctory of S	Tete filing fo Sourcesisted	e (Profit —\$17	10.00; N onprofit

(GA. - 1674 - S/11/92)

RECORDED: 03/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0639